#### BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Misc application No \_\_\_\_\_/2024 In

Appeal No. 2504-P/2023 3

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal Diary No. 16 590 Dared 10-10-24

Jehan Zeb ..... (Petitioner) VERSUS

Director E&SE & others ...... (respondents)

#### APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING IN THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE.

#### **Respectfully Sheweth:-**

163

- 1. That the case titled is fixed before this Hon' able court dated 04.12.2024.
- 2. That the respondents have stopped the salary of petitioner belongs to a poor family and there is no other source of income. The petitioner only depend for him livelihood on that salary.
- 3. That due to rush over this Hon' able court and some others unexpected circumstances such as (1). Election 07<sup>th</sup> February, (2). Ramzan, and on precious dated 09 10.2024 due to single bench.
- 4. That there is no bar in law to allow the instant application rather the same as necessary for the ends of justice.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the instant Service Appeal may kindly be early on any available short dates in the larger interest of justice.

#### Date 10/10/2024

Petitioner/Appellant

Through

Rahim Khan Advocate High Court Peshawar KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

# PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

### FORM 'A'

K

## To be filled by the Counsel/Applicant

Case Number	2504	-P/2	0 3 At	······································	
Case Title	Jehan	-		- Dian	Clor ESSE
Date of	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2201235
Institution					
Bench	SB		DB	N	
Case Status	Fresh		Pendin	g 🗸	
Stage	Notice		Reply -	<u> </u>	Argument
Urgency to	· · · · ·	- <u> I</u>		· · ·	 
clearly stated.	Dela Jod	Jua Do	Court		
Nature of the			<b></b>		
relief sought.	Romstat	e.			
Next date of	Remstate 4/12/20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
hearing	4/12/20	s24			
Alleged Target					
Date	mear by	1 any	date		
Counsel for	Petitioner	Respor		In pe	rson

Signature of counsel/party

•	·····		· · · · · ·	
. КНҮВ	ER PAKHTUNKHWA	SERVICE TRIBUN	AL PESHAWAR	•
	PROFORMA FO	OR EARLY HEARI	<u>NG</u>	·
FORM 'B'				
inst#			•	•
÷ .	Early Hearing	p/20_		
	In case No. <u>2So4</u>	- <u>P-2023-p/</u>	20	
Jehan			TR ESSE Edd	ula)
Presented by in the relevan		on behalf of	Petitione Ente	erec
•	vith-main case			
			<u>REGISTRA</u>	- <u>R</u>
Last date fixed	-			····
Reason(S) for I any by the Bra	ast adjournment, if nch Incharge.			·
Date(s) fixed ir by the Branch	the similar matter			
	•			,
Available dates	Readers/Assistant		•	

Assistant Registrar

<u>REGISTRAR</u>